

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE V.GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

M.A.C.M.A.No.874 of 2012

JUDGMENT:

None appeared for appellants, even though the matter is listed under the caption 'for dismissal'.

Learned counsel for the respondents is present.

Hence, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. No costs.

As a sequel, miscellaneous petitions, if any pending, shall stand closed.

JUSTICE V.GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

Dt.14.06.2023

ANI

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE V.GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

M.A.C.M.A.No.874 of 2012

Dt.14.06.2023

ANI