

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.874 of 2012**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25.	25.01.2024	<p><b><u>BVLNC, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Dispensed with for the present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.3 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel representing Sri Maheswara Rao Kuncheam, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Considering the circumstances submitted in the affidavit, delay in representing the I.A. No.1 of 2023 (SR) No.56176 of 2023) is condoned.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Petitioners shall take out personal notice to the respondents through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and shall file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>List on 14.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>BVLNC, J</b></p> <p>DNB</p>	