

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A.No.874 OF 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
27.	22.03.2024	<p><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.01 of 2023</u> <u>IN</u> <u>MACMA.No.874 OF 2012</u></p> <p>No representation on either side.</p> <p>Notice served to respondent No.2.</p> <p>It appears that notice was not served to respondent No.1.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, petitioners are permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.1 through RPAD and file proof of service into the Registry by next date of hearing.</p> <p>List on 26.04.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p>Pmk</p>	

--	--	--	--