

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: MACMA No.874 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
33.	01.08.2025	<p data-bbox="475 555 608 593"><u>AHHS, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="703 651 963 689" style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="480 725 1190 882">MACMA No. 874 of 2012 was dismissed on 14.06.2023 for non-prosecution.</p> <p data-bbox="480 904 1190 999">The present application has been filed for restoration of the same.</p> <p data-bbox="480 1043 1190 1733">Recording the reason for restoration as stated by learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants, notices were ordered to be issued through the Registry to the petitioners/appellants. The notice sent through the Registry was returned un-served with the endorsement "Addressee absent." The address to which the notice was sent is as per the address furnished by the petitioners/appellants in the proceedings. Therefore, the dispatch of the notice is proper.</p> <p data-bbox="480 1778 1190 1935">The conduct of the petitioners/appellants reflects improper prosecution of the matter.</p>	

